

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1333 of 2024

=====

LALJIBHAI @ LALABHAI BACHUBHAI PIPALIYA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ KANABAR(1416) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

TATVDEEP J JANI(7227) for the Appellant(s) No. 2,3,4

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for record and proceedings so as to reach before this Court on or before 13.10.2025.

The matter is adjourned to **13.10.2025.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH