

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1328 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1333 of 2024

=====

SHAMBHUBHAI RAMUBHAI DALSANIYA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

TATVDEEP J JANI(7227) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 13/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Re-list these matters on 05.12.2025.

AMAR SINGH

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)