

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1328 of 2024**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1333 of 2024**

**With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF  
SENTENCE) NO. 2 of 2026**

**In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1333 of 2024**

=====

**SHAMBHUBHAI RAMUBHAI DALSANIYA & ANR.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

TATVDEEP J JANI(7227) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MS.MEGHA CHITALIYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 20/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2026 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1333 OF 2024**

Learned advocate Mr. Avaniidhar M. Thakore for the applicant seeks permission to file entire paper book along with proper index.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Registry to accept the same.

List the matter on 28-04-2026.

**(S. V. PINTO,J)**

VISHAL MISHRA